Valid from crane number

1410736

Q - Serie

SPARE PARTS LIST

PALFINGER)

DESIGNS THE DIFFERENCE




Spare Parts Catalogue 25 [0e) VI PALFINGER
Q-Serie
Preface 05/2010 O . 0 1

Vorwort

Der hier vorliegende Ersatzteilkatalog wurde nach dem neuesten Stand unserer Erzeugnisse erstellt.

Wenn Sie das von uns erworbene, technisch ausgereifte Gerat nach unseren Anleitungen warten und pflegen,
wird es kaum notwendig sein, diesen Ersatzteilkatalog in Anspruch zu nehmen.

Fir alle Nachbestellungen ersuchen wir Sie um folgende Angaben:

» Krantyp und Fabrikationsnummer laut Typenschild
»  Artikelnummer und Stiickzahl jedes gewiinschten Teiles aus diesem Katalog

Unsere Ersatzteilkataloge werden sténdig an die Produktdnderungen angepasst.
Beachten Sie daher bitte das Erstellungsdatum aller einzelnen Katalogseiten.
Konstruktionsdnderungen vorbehalten.

Foreword

This spare parts catalogue represents the most recent description of our products.

By maintaining your new crane according to our service recommendations, you will minimize the need to refer to
this spare parts catalogue.

In case of repeat orders please include the following data:

» Type and serial number of your crane (according to its identification plate)
» Spare part number and exact quantity of every desired article out of this catalogue

In line with our policy of continous product improvement, we reserve the right to alter specifications. Please regard
the date of publication of every single page.
We reserve the right to make design modifications.

Preface

Ce catalogue de pieces représente la plus recente description de nos produits.

En suivant nos recommandations pur entretien et maintenance de votre grue, vous minimisez la nécessité de
consulter ce catalogue.

En cas de commandes supplémentaires veuillez indiquer ces données:

» Type et numéro de fabrication de votre grue (d’aprés la plaque d’identification)
» Numéro et quantité exacte de chaque piece de rechange selon ce catalogue

Nous travaillons en permanence a améliorer nos produits, et c’est pouquoi nous réservons le droit d’apporter
certaines modifications. Veuillez regarder la date de chaque page.
Sous reserve de modifications de conception.

Krantype
Loader type
Baujahr
Type de la grue .
yp 9 Year of production
. . X

Fabrikationsnummer
cis. | CGEITImANeR)
No de fabrication

Type: Baujahr: |

Fabr.Nr.: | Max. Gewicht: | kg m

Tragw.-gr: | HC1HD4-B4 Mpa: |

EFSILOM Eran GrmbH

Christophorusstraiie 30

A-5061 Elsbethen-Glasenbach

ES0035

www.epsilonkran.com



d el [Te] M1 PALFINGER Spare Parts Catalogue

Q-Serie

05/2010 Table of Index

Page

01 CRANE BASE

01.010 Crane Base

01.020 Mounting bolt

01.030 Base G4P

02 SUPPORT

02.010 Support

02.010-A Support

02.020 Support AX2

02.030 Support AM

02.030-A Support AM

02.040 AS85/AS180

03 COLUMN/POST

03.010 Column/Post-L

03.020 Column/Post-Z

04 MAIN BOOM

04.010 Main boom-L

04.020 Main boom-Z

04.030 Main boom

04.031 Main boom

05 OUTER BOOM

05.010 Outer boom

05.020 Outer boom

06 TELESCOPIC BOOM

06.010 Telescopic boom

06.020 Telescopic boom

06.030 Rotator suspensions

06.040 Rotator suspensions

06.050 Rotator suspensions

07 CYLINDER

07.010 Lifting cylinder

07.020 Outer boom ram

07.030 Telescopic cylinder

07.040 Stabilizer ram

07.050 Stabilizer extension ram

08 TYPES OF CONTROL

08.010 Top seat - standard

08.011 Top seat LS

08.020 Top seat HKL/HKR

08.030 Top seat HLL/HLR

08.040 Radio remote control RCE

08.040-A Radio remote control RCE

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue

S=1(¥e | PALFINGER

Q-Serie

Table of Index

05/2010

Page

08.040-B Radio remote control RCE
08.050 DM9L/DM10L

08.050-A DM9L/DM10L

09 CONTROL VALVE
09.010 Control valve standard
09.020 Control element

09.030 Control valve

09.040 Control valve HKL/HKR
09.050 Control valve HLL/HLR
09.060 Control valve F130CF
09.070 Control valve PVG32
09.080 Control valve RCE
09.080-A Control valve RCE
09.090 Control valve DMOL/DM10L
09.100 Control valve PVG32
09.110 Control valve-LS

09.120 Control valve L90LS

10 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
10.010 DM

10.010-A DM

10.020 FHS/FAS/F5

10.020-A FHS/FAS/FHK/F5
10.020-B FHS/FAS/F5

10.030 LHV

10.040 LHV

10.050 Overload protection OSM
10.060 C5

10.060-A C5

10.070 Damper unit SD

10.080 Grab saw GA

10.080-A Grab saw GA

10.090 Grab saw GA

10.090-A Grab saw GA

10.100 Operator protection KFS
10.110 HPLS

10.120 LMW

10.130 Lubrication

10.140 TTSW

10.150 LPUS

11 ELECTRICAL PARTS
11.010 Electrical parts

11.010-A Electrical parts

11.020 Electrical parts RCE
11.020-A Electrical parts RCE
11.020-B Electrical parts RCE

www.epsilonkran.com




d el [Te] M1 PALFINGER Spare Parts Catalogue

Q-Serie

05/2010 Table of Index

Page

11.020-C Electrical parts RCE

11.030 CERL

11.030-A CERL

11.040 CERM

11.040-A CERM

11.050 CERM HKL/HKR

11.050-A CERM HKL/HKR

12 DECALS

12.010 Decals

12.010-A Decals ()

12.020 Decals

12.030 Decals

12.040 Decals

12.050 Decals

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue =Ko\ 1 PALFINGCR
Q-Serie
Notes 05/2010

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue

e
W
U]
=
W
=
@]
—
n
o
W

o
—
<
-
o

Q-Serie

Crane Base

05/2010

Loctite243

| 10Nm

6

35

10| Loctite243

18|31

www.epsilonkra



Spare Parts Catalogue

S=1(¥e | PALFINGER

Q-Serie
Crane Base 05/2010 O 1 O 1 O
No. Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
1 YBV014 1 Emergency cut-off valve 24V
for 2K
1 YBV015 1 Emergency cut-off valve 24V
for 1K
2 YBV017 1 Distributor block
3 YE53012 6 Washer d=8,4 DIN125A
4 YE51009 2 Screw M8x20 DIN7991 8.8
® YE50066 2 Cheese-head screw M12x190 DIN 912 8.8
6 YE50074 48 Cheese-head screw M12x60 DIN912
7 YES50101 2 Hexagon screw M16x80 DIN931
8 YE50015 4 Hexagon screw M10x30 DIN933
9 YE50097 2 Hexagon screw M16x35 DIN933
10 YE50003 12 Hexagon screw M8x20 DIN933
11 YE52003 4 Nut M10 DIN985 8
12 YE52001 4 Nut M12 DIN985-8
13 YE52013 4 Nut M16 DIN985 8.8
14 YE06006_425 4 Swivel cylinder
15 YEO07006_425 2 Rack
16 YE08005_01 4 Piston
17 YE08005_02 4 Piston
18 YE11005 1 Cover
19 YE11013 4 Restrictor
20 YE15036 1 Bearing
21 YE15024 1 Guide block
22 YE15072 2 Guide block
23 YE18030 1 Cover
24 YE18051 1 Bracket
for Q150288,Q170288,Q180288
25 YE18051S 1 Bracket
for Q150288,Q170288,Q180288
26 YE18074 1 Bracket
for Q130284TI1,Q150Z84TI1,Q170Z84T]I
for Q130Z279TR,Q150Z79TR,Q170Z79TR
for Q130Z95TR,Q150Z95TR,Q170Z95TR
27 YE19002 4 Bracket
28 YE19075 1 Bar grate
29 YE19142 1 Bar grate
30 YE19143 1 Bracket
31 YE22041 1 Fitting
32 YE22042 1 Distributor block
for 2K
32 YE22045 1 Distributor block
for 1K
B3 YE51005 5 Hexagon screw M8x25 H 1125
34 YE54102 1 Circlip d=240 s=5DIN472
85 YE54104 4 Circlip d=30s=1,2DIN472
36 YE57003 1 Bearing d=160 D=240B=60
37 YES58001 2 Grease nipple M10x1
38 YE59001 4 Pin D=10L=16DIN1473
39 YE63002 2 Magnet valve
39 YBD045 1 Seal kit
39 YE58047 2 Protecting cap
40 YE63007 2 Magnet coil 26V
40 YE63008 2 Magnet coil 12V

www.epsilonkran.com



d el [Te] M1 PALFINGER Spare Parts Catalogue
Q-Serie
01 01 O 05/2010 Crane Base

No. Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
41 YEG67001 1 Sight glass
42 YE67016 2 Filter
42 YBD125 1 Seal kit
42 YEG7017 1 Filter element
43 YE67028 1 Breather valve
44 YE70001 4 Fitting GE 12L R3/8-ED
45 YE70006 2 Fitting GE 18L R3/4-ED
46 YE70007 8 Fitting SV 12L
47 YE70008 2 Fitting EL 12L
48 YE70010 2 Fitting EMAS3 R1/4-ED
49 YE70011 1 Fitting GE 28L R1/1-ED
50 YE70072 4 Fitting EW 12L
51 YE70100 2 Fitting GE 20S R1-ED
52 YE70102 1 Fitting GE 35L R1-ED
5 YE70106 2 Fitting GE 20S R3/4-ED
54 YE710007 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQL1
54 YE710081 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQZR1
54 YE710061 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQZL1
55 YE710008 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQLA1
659) YE710062 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQZR1
55 YE710063 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQZLA1
56 YE710011 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQL1
56 YE710064 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQZR1
56 YE710065 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQZLA1
57 YE710012 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQL1
57 YE710066 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQZR1
57 YE710067 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQZLA1
58 YE710013 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQL1
58 YE710070 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQZR1
58 YE710071 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQZL1
59 YE710014 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQL1
59 YE710068 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQZR1
59 YE710069 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
for YGQZLA1
60 YE710015 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
61 YE710016 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
62 YE710035 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5
63 YE710036 1 High pressure pipe 12x1,5

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue

S=1(¥e | PALFINGER

Q-Serie
Crane Base 05/2010 01 O 1 O
No. Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
64 YE71480 1 High pressure pipe 20x3
for 1K
65 YE71481 1 High pressure pipe 20x3
for 2K
66 YE71799 1 High pressure pipe 35x2
67 YE75010 1 O-ring D=230 d=5
68 YE75045 1 O-ring D=271,67 d=5,33
69 YE77402 1 Wiper V-300L
70 YE79005 O Clip
71 YE81112 2 Plug, cpl.
72 YGQL1SA+00001 1 Crane Base RAL 3020
Standard color
72 YGQL1SA 1 Crane Base
Special colour
73 YGQZL1SA+00001 1 Crane Base RAL 3020
Standard color
73 YGQZL1SA 1 Crane Base
Special colour
74 YGQZR1SA+00001 1 Crane Base RAL 3020
Standard color
74 YGQZR1SA 1 Crane Base
Special colour
75 YBD097 1 Seal kit
76 YBL158 1 Pipe kit
77 YBL157 1 Pipe kit
for YGQLA1
77 YBL159 1 Pipe kit
for YGQZLA1
77 YBL160 1 Pipe kit
for YGQZR1

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue

e
W
U]
=
W
=
@]
—
n
o
W

o
N
<
<
o

Q-Serie
Mounting bolt

07/2012

Al

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue
Q-Serie

(21 [¥e )| PALFINGCER )
Mounting bolt 07/2012 01 020

No. Spare part Qty. Description Dimension

1 YE52021 28 Nut M30x1,5 DIN934 10.9
2 YE 14005 28 Mounting plate

& YE14006 7 Mounting plate

4 YE14011 4 Mounting plate

5 YE14012 4 Mounting plate

6 YE51020 14 Mounting bolt M30x1,5x1200

7 YE81062 14 Cap SW46-1-G49/H20 M30
8 YBKO013 1 Mounting bolt, cpl.

9 YBKO009 1 Mounting bolt, cpl.

www.epsilonkran.com



Parts Catalogue
Q-Serie
Base G4P

Spare

s
W
U
=
z
=
o
=
m
o
W

o
o
N
O
o
o
™
<
<
o




Spare Parts Catalogue

S=1¥e | PALFINGER )

Q-Serie
Base G4P 052010 01.030
No. Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
1 YE24108SA+00001 1 Crane Base RAL 3020
Standard color
1 YE24108SA 1 Crane Base
Special colour
2 YE24122SA+00001 1 Crane Base RAL 3020
2 YE24122SA 1 Crane Base

Special colour

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue

=Y e\ | PALFINGER
Q-Serie
02.010 os2010 Support

10 27 K
RX47 26 W
; 25 ..@ 21 19
5|24 ’ 10] 0

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue
Q-Serie

(d 4 [Ke ) | PALFINGER
Support 052010 02.010

No. Spare part Qty. Description Dimension

1 YAQK1 2 Short extension

2 YAQLA1 1 Long extension

S YAQL2 1 Long extension

4 YBV020 2 Check valve

5 YE52010 6 Nut M24 DIN439B 8

6 YE51051 2 Winding pin M8x60 DIN914 45H

7 YE50088 2 Hexagon screw M16x220 DIN931

8 YE50024 2 Hexagon screw M10x14 DIN933

9 YE50012 8 Hexagon screw M10x20 DIN933

10 YE50008 8 Hexagon screw M12x20 DIN933

11 YE50025 8 Hexagon screw M12x25 DIN933

12 YES50077 2 Hexagon screw M16x40 DIN933

13 YES50072 4 Hexagon screw M20x25 DIN933

14 YE52002 2 Nut M8 DIN985 8

15 YE01057 2 Stabilizer ram min 1007

15 YBDO081 2 Seal kit

16 YE01059 1 Stabilizer extension ram min 2225

16 YBDO002 1 Seal kit

17 YE10024 2 Pin D=14 L=54

18 YE10127 2 Pin D=30 L=252

19 YE15008 6 Guide block

20 YE15009 & Guide block

21 YE15014 2 Guide block

22 YE15015 2 Guide block

23 YE15065 6 Guide block

24 YE15066 & Guide block

25 YE15069 1 Guide block

26 YE15070 1 Guide block

27 YE15071 1 Guide block

28 YE17009A 2 Pin

29 YE17010 2 Slewing roller

30 YE17070 2 Stabilizer plates

31 YE17087 2 Cover

32 YE17093 1 Guiding plate

88 YE17093S 1 Guiding plate

34 YE17096 1 Bracket

85 YE17100 2 Stabilizer plates

36 YE54006 4 Circlip d=14 s=1 DIN471

37 YE58001 2 Grease nipple M10x1

38 YE62002 1 Pretension valve 15 bar

39 YE70001 1 Fitting GE 12L R3/8-ED

40 YE70003 1 Fitting GE 10L R3/8-ED

41 YE70004 1 Fitting GR 12/10L

42 YE70072 2 Fitting EW 12L

43 YE72003 6 Hose 1300-112L-A12L
for RX39

43 YE72004 4 Hose 1700- 112L- A12L
for RX39 with AS180

43 YE72004 6 Hose 1700- 112L- A12L
for RX47

43 YE72324 4 Hose 1950- 112L- A12
for RX47 with AS180

44 YE72283 2 Hose 515-A12L- A12L

www.epsilonkran.com



d el [Te] M1 PALFINGER Spare Parts Catalogue
Q-Serie
02.010 os12010 Support

No. Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
44 YE72293 2 Hose 305-A12L- A12L
for VA

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue 25 [0e) VI PALFINGER

Q-Serie
Support 052010 02.010

www.epsilonkran.com



d el [Te] M1 PALFINGER Spare Parts Catalogue

Q-Serie
02.010-A  o06/2012 Support

200N

200N L2 NGB N Loct i te245
Loctite245]10
a3 |
48

200Nm
Loctite24d

www.epsilonkran.com



Spare Parts Catalogue

S=1(¥e | PALFINGER

Q-Serie
Support oe2012  02.010-A
No. Spare part Qty. Description Dimension
1 YAQK1 2 Short extension
2 YAQLA1 1 Long extension
S YAQL2 1 Long extension
4 YBV020 2 Check valve
5 YE52010 6 Nut M24 DIN439B 8
6 YES50061 4 Cheese-head screw M4x16 DIN 912
7 YE50129 16 Cheese-head screw M8x20 DIN6912
8 YE51053 2 Winding pin M8x40 DIN914 45H
9 YE51051 2 Winding pin M8x60 DIN914 45H
10 YE50113 2 Hexagon screw M16x210 DIN931 8.8
11 YE50088 1 Hexagon screw M16x220 DIN931
12 YE50024 2 Hexagon screw M10x14 DIN933
13 YES50012 8 Hexagon screw M10x20 DIN933
14 YE50008 10 Hexagon screw M12x20 DIN933
15 YE50025 8 Hexagon screw M12x25 DIN933
16 YE50077 2 Hexagon screw M16x40 DIN933
17 YE50072 4 Hexagon screw M20x25 DIN933
18 YE52004 2 Nut M8 DIN934 8
19 YEO01057 1 Stabilizer ram min 1007
19 YBDO081 1 Seal kit
20 YE01059 1 Stabilizer extension ram min 2225
20 YBD002 1 Seal kit
21 YE10024 2 Pin D=14 L=54
22 YE10127 2 Pin D=30 L=252
23 YE10198 2 Pin d=8,4 L=7,7
24 YE15008 6 Guide block
25 YE15009 3 Guide block
26 YE15014 2 Guide block
27 YE15015 2 Guide block
28 YE15065 6 Guide block
29 YE15066 & Guide block
30 YE15069 1 Guide block
31 YE15070 1 Guide block
32 YE15071 1 Guide block
88 YE17009A 2 Pin
34 YE17010 2 Slewing roller
85 YE17069 2 Stabilizer plates
36 YE17087 2 Cover
37 YE17093 1 Guiding plate
38 YE17093S 1 Guiding plate
39 YE17096 1 Bracket
40 YE17100 2 Stabilizer plates
40 YE17100 2 Stabilizer plates
41 YE17133 2 Joint
42 YE17136 2 Extension
43 YE17134 2 Stabilizer plates
44 YE17135 2 Bearer
45 YE19221 2 Leve
46 YE53005 1 Locking washer d=5 DIN6799
47 YE54006 4 Circlip d=14 s=1 DIN471
48 YE58001 4 Grease nipple M10x1
49 YE62002 1 Pretension valve 15 bar
50 YE70001 1 Fitting GE 12L R3/8-ED

www.epsilonkran.com



